PLEASE NOTE: Legislative Information *cannot* perform research, provide legal advice, or interpret Maine law. For legal assistance, please contact a qualified attorney.

Resolve, To Increase Public Access to Glazier Lake

Sec. 1 Department of Inland Fisheries and Wildlife to negotiate access to Glazier Lake. Resolved: That the Department of Inland Fisheries and Wildlife shall negotiate with a landowner whose land has access to Conners Cove on Glazier Lake in Aroostook County for public access to Glazier Lake.

SUMMARY

This resolve directs the Department of Inland Fisheries and Wildlife to negotiate with a private owner of land that has access to Conners Cove on Glazier Lake in Aroostook County for public access to Glazier Lake.